Filser Electronic GmbH • Gewerbestraße 2 • 86875 Waal
Telefon: 08246 / 96 99-0 • Fax: 08246 / 10 49 • Web: www.filser.de
TRT800
P/N 800ATC-(0XX)-(0XX)
P/N 800ATC-(1XX)-(1XX)
P/N 800ATC-(2XX)-(1XX)
ATC-Transponder
Mode A, A-C, S

Bundesnetzagentur notwendige Angaben:
Manufacturer Filser Electronic GmbH
Type Designation TRT800
EASA Number EASA.21O.045
Transmitter Power Output 71 W
Frequency 1090 MHz
Emission Designator 12M0M1D
TRT800 Einbau und Bedienung
 10 Dokument-Nr.: 03.2101.010.71d / Revision: 1.04
1.8 Umweltbedingungen
Characteristic DO–160D Section Cat. Condition
Temperature / Altitude 4.0
Low ground survival temperature 4.5.1 – 55°C
Low operating temperature 4.5.1 – 20°C
High ground survival Temperature 4.5.2 + 85°C
High Short-time Operating
Temperature 4.5.2 + 70°C
High Operating Temperature 4.5.3
C1
+ 55°C
In-Flight Loss of Cooling 4.5.4 Z No auxiliary cooling required
Altitude 4.6.1 C1 15,000 ft
Temperature Variation 5.0 C 2°C change rate minimum per
minute
Humidity 6.0 A
Shock 7.0 A
6 G operational shocks
20 G Crash Safety
Test Type R in all 6 directions
Vibration 8.0 S Vibration Curve M
Explosion Proofness 9.0 X No test required
Water Proofness 10.0 X No test required
Fluids Susceptibilities 11.0 X No test required
Sand and Dust 12.0 X No test required
Fungus Resistance 13.0 X No test required
Salt Spray 14.0 X No test required
Magnetic Effect 15.0 Z Less than 0.3m
Power Input (DC) 16.0 B
Voltage Spike Conducted 17.0 A
Audio Frequency Conducted
Susceptibility 18.0 A
Induced Signal Susceptibility 19.0 A
Radio Frequency Susceptibility 20.0 TT
Emission of RF Energy 21.0 M
Lightning Induced Transient
Susceptibility 22.0 B3F
3
Lightning Direct Effects 23.0 X No test required
Icing 24.0 X No test required
Electrostatic Discharge (ESD) 25.0 A
TRT800 Einbau und Bedienung
 11 Dokument-Nr.: 03.2101.010.71d / Revision: 1.04
1.9 Lieferumfang
Artikelnummer Beschreibung
TRT800 Transponder TRT800
TRT800EM AC Address Adapter EM800 mit Kabeln
MA8K1101
(4 Stück)
Befestigungsschraube für die Montage in
Panels mit einer Dicke bis zu 3 mm
03.2101.010.71d Handbuch “Einbau und Bedienung”
 EASA Form 1
1.10 Zubehör
Artikelnummer Beschreibung
ZTRT800EMSS AC-Adress-Adapter EM800 für RS232 mit
Kabeln, 9pol. SUB-D-Buchse und
Gegenstecker
TRKABEL2 Antennenkabel 2.5 m (8.2 ft)
TNC � BNC, 0.4 dB Verlust
TRKABEL3 Antennenkabel 4.0 m (13.2 ft)
TNC � BNC, 0.62 dB Verlust
TRKABEL4 Antennenkabel 6.5 m (21.3 ft)
TNC � BNC, 1.0 dB Verlust